
D. W. Laird, San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Merohan i

Duke Robert W., shipjoiner, dvvl 8 South Park Av
Dukenfield John, merchant, dwl 108 Montgomery Block
Duley Michael, fruit dealer, dwl 5 Commercial
Duley William P., plasterer, dwl 40S Austin
Dulinski Frity, seaman, dwl 214 Steuart
Dulion Arsene, salesman J. P. Dulion, dwl 607J Pine
Dulion John B., market, 1219 Powell, dwl 826 Jackson
Dulion John P., market, 536 Pine, dwl 607£ Pine
Dulion Leon {Dulion <k Co.), dwl 1031 Dupont
Dulion Leon, butcher, 705 Pacific, dwl 738 Pacific

Dulion & Co. (Leon Dulion and Pierre Licussan), lodg-

ings, 1031 Dupont
Dulip Emile A., wines and liquors, and manufacturer

cordials, etc., 805 Montgomery, dwl 30 Church PI
Dulip John P., clerk Emile A. Dulip, dwl 30 Church PI
Dullagan Thomas, lumberman, dwl 17 Natoma
Dullea Charles, blacksmith, dwl S s Juniper, nr Folsom
Dullea Edward, fringemaker William Englander, dwl 12

Juniper
Dullea Johanna Mrs., private school, NE cor Laguna and

Eddy, dwl 15 Beideman
Dumas James, porter Chenery, Souther & Co., 1327 Pac
Dumbrell James H., expressman, dwl E s Broderick, bet

Pine and California

Dumestre Alexis, dwl SE cor Clay and Powell
Dumet Felix, dwl 19 Fifth
Dumey Michael J., bookkeeper A. Lusk & Co., dwl 1019

Pierce
Dummage William T., saddletreemaker Main & Winches-

ter, dwl S s Twenty-third, nr Hampshire
Dumont Frederick, laborer, dwl E s Goettingen, nr Silver

Av
Dumont Pierre, lithograph printer F. Korbel & Bros.,

dwl 2759 Harrison
Dumont Victor, commission merchant, office 712 Sansom,

dwl 311 Lombard
Dumontelle Eugene, marblecutter Charles Roche, dwl

605 Bush
Dumphy Henry, boilermaker, dwl 16 Natoma
Dumphy Patrick, teamster James J. McKinnon, dwl 835

Geary
Dumphy Peter, laborer, dwl North Pacific Hotel
Dumphy Samuel, teamster Storm & Co. , dwl 133 Berry
Dumphy Thomas, bricklayer, dwl 272 Tehama
Dumphy Thomas N., manager Keyt & Co., dwl 1115 Leav
Dun McEldin, clerk pay department U. S. Army Head-

quarters, dwl 600 Bush
BUN" K. G. A CO. (Charles Barlow, M. B. Smith,

and Erastus Wiman), The Mercantile Agency, office

320 California
Dun R. G. (R. G. Dun & Co.), res New York
Dunand Louis F., salesman Snow & May, 21 Kearny
Dunbar Albert, steward, dwl 112 Virginia
Dunbar Alexander, contractor, 844 Howard, dwl SE cor

Howard and Creek Lane
Dunbar Alexander (Dunbar <fc Son), dwl 913 Howard
Dunbar Alexander L., dummyman Clay St. Hill R. R.,

dwl Jackson, nr Hyde
Dunbar C. D., machinist West Coast Furniture Co., dwl

Fourth St. House
Dunbar Charles, machinehand, dwl 120 Welsh
Dunbar Eugene S., porter Livingston & Co., dwl 227 Sec
Dunbar Everett H., boots and shoes, 1208 Market, dwl

1206 Market
Dunbar James, helper W. S. Phelps & Co., dwl 4 Auburn
Dunbar James, laborer, dwl 613J Seventh
Dunbar James, laborer Central Pac. R. R., cor Fourth

and King
Dunbar James W. (Dunbar & Hixson), dwl 917 Guerrero
Dunbar James W. (Dunbar & Robinson), dwl b65i Market
Dunbar John, clerk, Schlichter & Rosenthal ~ dwl 44

Third
Dunbar Joseph, shipcarpenter George E. Damon, dwl 44

Minna
Dunbar Lena (widow), dwl SW cor Castro and Seven-

teenth
Dunbar Luis L., dentist, office 313 Kearny, dwl 824 How
Dunbar Oscar, compositor Morning Call, dwl 423 Minna
Dunbar Oscar Mrs. , teacher Broadway Primary, dwl 423

Minna
Dunbar Thomas J., teamster Dunbar & Hixson
Dunbar William, bricklayer, dwl 1820 O'Farrell
Dunbar William, engineer Standard Shirt Factory, dwl

346 Grove
Dunbar William A., clerk, dwl 2330 Mission
Duubar William A. M. (Dunbar & Son), dwl 913 Howard
Diinbar William H., painter, dwl 50 Tehama
Dunbar & Hixson (James W. Dunbar and Edward T.

Hixson), commission merchants, 206 Washington

Dunbar & Robinson (James W. Dunbar and David
Robinson), wines and liquors, 863 Market

DUNBAR A SOJf (Alexander Dunbar and William
A. M. Dunbar), horse infirmary and shoeing shops,
842 and 844 Howard, and 20 and 22 Seventh

Duncan A. & Co., Duncan Mills, Sonoma Co., office 18
Market

Duncan A. D., machinehand California Mills

Duncan Alexander, bookkeeper Joseph Roylance, dwl 6
Dale PI

Duncan Andrew, laborer, dwl 8 Antonio
Duncan Andrew, spinner S. F. Pioneer Woolen Factory
Duncan Andrew J., machinist Birch, Argall & Co., dwl 18

Hawthorne
Duncan Daniel P., conductor Market St. R. R., dwl 120

Turk
Duncan E., machinist Birch, Argall & Co., dwl 508 Fol
Duncan Edward, calker, dwl 22 Minna
Duncan Edward, porter Hubard Ward & Co., dwl 338

Minna
Duncan Edward P., machinist, dwl 18 Hawthorne
Duncan Fanny (widow), dwl 508 Folsom
Duncan George (George Duncan <0 Co.), dwl 652 Market
Duncan George, baker R. R. Swain &Co., dwl 312 Tehama
Duncan George, laborer, dwl 510 Mission
DUKCAN GEOKGE A CO. (James Currie), asphal-

tum and mastic roofers, office 652 Market
Duncan George E., hairdresser Burns & Dunn, dwl 518

Powell, rear
Duncan Isabella (widow), dwl 311 Montgomery Av
Duncan James, cook, dwl 6 Gilbert
Duncan James, laborer, dwl 3 King
Duncan James, tanner S s Brannan, bet Eighth and

Ninth
Duncan James H. , copyplate printer George M. Wood &

Co., dwl 642 Minna
Duncan James M., carpenter, dwl 217 Third
Duncan James N., machinist Pacific Iron Works, dwl 163

Silver

Duncan James R., street sprinkler, dwl 1324 Mission
Duncan James W. , builder, dwl 726 Bush
Duncan John, carpenter, dwl 1142^ Market
Duncan John, laborer W. W. Montague & Co., dwl 642

Minna
Duncan John M. Mrs. (widow), dwl 628 Sutter
Duncan Joseph, shipcarpenter, dwl 12 Washington
BIJNCAiV JOSEPH C, secretary Pioneer Land and

Loan Bank of Savings and Deposit, office SE cor Cal-

ifornia and Montgomery, dwl 504 Geary
Duncan Joseph M., teller Pioneer Land and Loan Bank,

dwl 504 Geary
Duncan Joseph S., miner, dwl cor Polk and Bush
Duncan Joseph W., merchant, dwl 920 Washington
Duncan Lizzie Miss, teacher music, dwl 628 Sutter
Duncan M. Mrs., dwl 325fr Third
Duncan Mary A. (widow) "dwl 111 Leavenworth, rear
Duncan Peter, clerk, dwl 25 Howard Court
Duncan Peter, laborer, dwl 120 Turk, rear
Duncan Peter, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Duncan R. F., clerk Charles Dillon, dwl NW cor Taylor

and Tyler
Duncan S., medical student, dwl 1522 Stockton
Duncan Stephen, accountant, dwl 1104 Market
Duncan Thomas, painter, dwl 74 Minna
Duncan Thomas, salesman A. Ramon, dwl 508 Folsom,

nr First
Duncan William, fireman Southern Pac. R. R.
Duncan William, horseshoer, 220J Leavenworth, dwl

2523 Bush
BlIiVCAN WILLIAM B., restaurant, 428 Fourth, dwl

238 Seventh
Duncan William L., stockbroker, office 424 Montgomery,

dwl 1307 Taylor
Duncan William T., stockbroker, 328 Montgomery, dwl

30 Post
BIJIVCAN'S BLILBING, 411£ California
Duncaster Michael, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole,

Pier 19, Steuart
Dunckel Charles, furrier, dwl W s Dolores, nr Twenty-

first

Duncomb Edward J., clerk W. W. Montague & Co., dwl
212 Powell

Dundas Durham Miss, dressmaker, dwl 45 Tehama
Dundas M. R., clerk Goodall, Perkins & Co., dwl 45 Sec
Dundon John, laborer, dwl 556 Natoma
Dundon Patrick F., foreman Portland Boiler Works, dwl

1412 Devisadero
Dunemann Charles F. L., miner, dwl 433 Broadway
Dunemann Louis, cook, 410 Kearny, dwl 433 Broadway
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